
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb CLUB 20 April 2019

seconds
Class PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Road)
Stewart Arklay (Austin 7 Ulster) 22/4/06 46.97

15 Gerald Mullord 53.3754.46 53.37

17 Bernard Cowley 55.8055.80 56.39

16 Douglas Alderson 56.3956.39 56.92

14 Bill Phillips 62.1962.38 62.19

12 Richard Ellingworth RET RET

seconds
Class PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Track)
Michael Fitzmaurice (7 Special) 19/4/97 43.58

22 Martin Whittaker 44.9345.21 44.93

19 Alistair Frayling-Cork 45.9946.33 45.99

23 Paul Geering 46.4946.49 46.65

20 Terry Griffin 47.1147.11 47.41

21 Peter Pearson 57.4860.78 57.48

18 Julian Speers N/S N/S

seconds
Class VOLVO OWNERS CLUB
Richard Conway (Volvo PV544) 23/4/17 43.54

25 Richard Conway 44.0744.12 44.07

seconds
Class ACSMC REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Clive Stangle (Mitsubishi Evo 5) 16/6/18 34.93

34 Adrian Lewis 35.7535.75 37.15

33 David Newman 38.8938.89 39.01

32 Daniel Friel 41.2041.20 41.49

31 David Brown 43.8043.80 44.17

730 Zak Cobb RET RET

30 Ethan Cobb RET RET

seconds
Class TVR CARS
Matthew Oakley (TVR Griffith) 20/4/13 34.99

46 Mark Everett 37.5137.70 37.51

47 Alan Davies 38.8039.04 38.80

44 Jo Briars 38.8938.89 39.02

45 Mark Harris 39.1439.45 39.14

43 Mark Hankins 40.8742.74 40.87

seconds
Class CLASSIC MARQUES SPEED CHALLENGE
Simon Fletcher (TVR Tuscan Race) 21/4/13 35.72

67 Steven Lyle 37.1037.26 37.10

54 Stephen Hill 37.3037.30 38.46

61 Matthew Eady 37.48FAIL 37.48

52 Nick Keyser 38.3838.38 38.72

62 Roger Coote 38.9638.96 39.24

59 Howard Barnard 39.0339.06 39.03

66 Brian Marshall 39.2440.58 39.24

63 Robert Pallett 39.7040.10 39.70

68 Gordon Pearce 39.8839.88 40.58

50 Alan Foster 40.2340.93 40.23

58 Nigel Hodson 40.4340.43 40.68

53 Phil Jones 42.8042.80 43.20

56 Jamie Fisher-Pearson 42.9643.16 42.96

760 Noor Ali 46.7047.54 46.70

55 Ian Beningfield 48.1048.12 48.10

60 Emma Ali 51.6852.32 51.68

51 Nigel Walton 52.0652.94 52.06

65 Graham Beale 96.2796.27 RET

57 Don Bissell N/S N/S

64 Trevor McMaster N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4-MX5 - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION MX5s UP TO 2000 c.c.
Mark Crookall (Mazda MX5) 2/7/18 39.88

79 Mark Crookall 39.58 NR39.58 40.03

78 Jason Richardson 39.67 NR39.82 39.67

779 Christopher Burch 40.8841.54 40.88

75 Andrew Osborn 44.5844.58 45.27

77 Paul Wheatley 45.7945.79 46.13

76 Malcolm Francis 47.7648.40 47.76

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
John Davey (MG Midget) 9/9/18 41.21

83 John Davey 41.08 NR41.08 41.86

82 David Nutland 42.7942.79 43.17

81 Christopher Wood 52.0352.03 52.19

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS 1400 TO 2000 c.c.
Adam Greenen (Honda Civic) 19/6/16 37.26

92 Miles Horne 37.04 NR37.04 37.90

93 Dean Cubitt 38.2138.21 38.29

94 Tim Forster 38.3538.68 38.35

90 Christopher Davies 38.9438.95 38.94

790 Russell Davies 39.6639.82 39.66

87 Richard Withers 39.8840.09 39.88

89 Robert Brodie 40.1540.77 40.15

88 Anthony Record 42.8943.13 42.89

86 Steve Sims 43.4844.09 43.48

85 Peter Ramsden 43.5043.50 43.57

788 Nick Revels 44.0244.52 44.02

84 Steve Jackman 47.0947.09 50.17

91 Steve Harris N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 11/9/16 32.96

101 Stephen Moore 34.8834.88 35.17

100 Shaun Fudge 37.4237.47 37.42

96 Steve Cox 38.2642.45 38.26

900 Sarah Fudge 38.5538.64 38.55

99 Tony Mullis 38.6939.31 38.69

98 Isabella Lawrence 39.1439.70 39.14

97 Lucy Cuff 45.1045.10 45.40

102 Simon Neve N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4d - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 H'busa) 27/5/12 31.66

107 Tim Richardson 38.8339.05 38.83

106 Mark Parrett 41.1041.10 41.89

105 Nigel Holt 43.0243.02 43.18

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

110 Simon Purcell 36.5636.61 36.56

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Simon Purcell (Lotus Exige) 18/6/16 33.19

114 Phil Price 34.4134.41 35.68

112 Gary Dawkins 36.7337.48 36.73

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neil Turner (Mini Cooper S) 21/7/18 35.14

120 Neil Turner 35.1535.18 35.15

116 Stephen Casson 40.1940.35 40.19

118 David Bean 41.2041.20 42.51

117 Steve Luscombe 41.8443.64 41.84

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Misubishi Evo 6 RS) 9/9/18 32.37

126 Tim Painter 35.67N/S 36.26

123 Mark Walker 36.2936.29 39.11

926 Andrew Fraser 36.7638.16 36.76

122 Richard Hillyar N/S N/S

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

132 Steve Holland 32.0332.03 32.06

131 Ritchie Gatt 32.2132.21 33.22

133 Martin Watson 32.7632.81 32.76

130 Simon Marsh 36.4336.61 36.43

930 Peter Marsh 37.2337.65 37.23

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

135 Richard George 39.2839.31 39.28

935 Amanda George 39.3939.39 39.61

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

137 Richard Fry 35.4935.49 36.88

seconds
Class 15a - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Peter Steel (Mallock Hillclimb) 22/7/18 33.73

142 Tim Pitfield 33.12 NR33.12 33.61

141 Peter Steel 34.8234.94 34.82

140 Craig Russell 37.0137.01 37.17

139 Richard Wood 39.8940.61 39.89

seconds
Class 15b - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1400 TO 2000 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.3

143 Keith Diggle N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 24/7/16 27.26

146 Chris Cannell 30.8532.14 30.85

946 Sue Hayes 37.2846.02 37.28

145 Geoff Twemlow N/S N/S

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

152 Murray Wakeham 32.4532.70 32.45

952 Alan Joy 33.1033.37 33.10

153 David Cuff 33.7533.75 34.01

151 Stephen Loadsman RET RET

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Shaun Macklin (Swift SC92) 22/7/18 35.81

155 David Matthews 38.9538.95 39.54

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

156 Andrew Forsyth 30.9731.06 30.97

157 Pete Hammock 32.0032.00 32.91

seconds
Class 21a - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

158 Roger Cock 32.9333.47 32.93

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

159 Paul Crute 30.2530.29 30.25 FTD




